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Rockwood 473 Door Stop w/Keeper

NOT TO SCALE

Rubber Bumper

Wire Brad

Door Bracket
11/4"

21/2"

11/8"

15/16"

21/2"

11/8"

1/4"
13/4"

15/16"
3 Holes for
#12 Screws
(#472 only)

1 Hole for
#8 Screw
(#473 only)

3"

rad. 3/16"

rad. 3/8"

Ø 3/8"

Ø 3/16"

rad. 7/16"

5/16"–18 x
1" dp.
(#473 only)

1/4"

5/8"

1"

7/8"

5/32"

17/32"

5/8"

1/4"

MATERIAL: Cast Brass with Rubber Bumper
FASTENERS NOTE: Stop: 5/16"-18 x 13/4" Stud, Anchor; #8 x 3/4" Oval Head Sheet Metal Screws, Plastic Anchor
 Keeper: 2 ea. #12 x 11/4" Flat Head Wood Screws, 2 ea. Plastic Anchors
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NOTE: ASSA ABLOY reserves 
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or call us at 800-458-2424.
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This product can expose you to
lead which is known to the state
of California to cause cancer and 
birth defects or other reproductive 
harm.  For more information go to
www.P65warnings.ca.gov.


